

ACT VIII case No : 09 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No.05.
Date: 01-04-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD in respect of OP No.1 to 3.
Petitioner files lawyers hazira along with postal receipt and track consignment report and receipt.
OP No. 1 to 3 appear today by filing vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.
Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.
Fix 17.06.2025 for filing W.O by OP No. 1 to 3.

D/C

District Judge, Nadia

District Judge, Nadia