

Act VIII Case no. No. 09 of 2024

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order no. 08
Dt. 04-02-2026**

Date is fixed for awaiting report from of mediation.

No report has been received till date.

Petitioner has filed hazira through ld. lawyer.

O.P has filed a petition seeking further time for filing W/O.

Let the same be kept with the record.

None appears on call.

Fix **10-03-2026** for awaiting report of mediation.

D/C

Sd/- S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia